Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CFM CORPORATION		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONWARD MULTI-CORP INC.
Street Address:	585 Kumpf Drive
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2V 1K3
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2976621	GRILL LIFE
Registration Number:	2290694	GRILLCARE
Registration Number:	2957416	THE GRILL CARE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2957417	THE GRILL CARE COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(416)361-1398 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4169571694

Email: tsinnott@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Sinnott

Address Line 1: 40 King Street West, 40th Floor Address Line 4: Toronto, ONTARIO M5H 3Y2

7166-3 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0158

900066732

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sughrue, Mion, Zinn, Mackpeak and Seas

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Sinnott
Signature:	/tjs/
Date:	01/12/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=USTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=USTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0159

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

CFM CORPORATION, whose full post office address is 475 Admiral Boulevard, Mississauga, Ontario, L5T 2N1, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to and onto ONWARD MULTI-CORP INC., whose full post office address is 585 Kumpf Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, N2V 1K3, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks and the applications and the registrations identified in the attached Schedule, and the goodwill attached to the trade-marks, the applications and the registrations including all right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the trade-marks, the applications and the registration, and hereby assigns, transfers and sets over and onto the said Onward Multi-Corp Inc., its right, if any, to apply for and the privilege of applying for and maintaining registration of the trade-marks, the applications and the registrations in the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Onward Multi-Corp Inc., as fully and completely as by CFM Corporation had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this 31st day of December, 2006.

xx

CFM CORPORATION

Title

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ONWARD MULTI-CORP INC., whose full post office address is given above, the assignment and the within assignment, hereby acknowledges the assignment to it of the trade-marks and applications and the registrations identified in the attached Schedule and the goodwill attached to the trade-marks, the applications and the registrations and appoints Giffen Lee LLP, Barristers and Solicitors, whose full post office address is 50 Queen Street North, Suite 500, P. O. Box 2396, Kitchener, Ontario, N2H 6M3, Canada, as the firm to which any notice in respect of this assignment or registration may be given or served with the same effect as if it had been given to or served upon it.

EXECUTED at Kitchener, Ontario, this 31st day of December, 2006.

ONWARD MULTI-CORP INC.

By: Terence R. Witzel

Title: Secretary-Treasurer

-	٠,	
L	7	
	3	
•	ב	
	ā	
	7	
	3	

no.	Form	Design	Jurisdiction	Status	Summary of Wares	Registration
Grill Life	1,600	MARK	i	:		Number
	۵ ۱	IN F.	Canada	Registered	Barbeque grills and barbeque parts and	599452
Grin Life	Mind	A.M.	!		cccessories	
!	5		ASO.	Registered	Barbeques and barbeque parts and	2976621
Grilleare	į	A FIG.	j		accessories	
# 15 C	i	NA		Registered	Barbeque grills and barbeque accessories 511191	\$51191
Grincare	Word	N/A	USA	Registered	Barbedile naris and accessories	2200604
The Grill Care Company	Word	N/A	İ	Registered	Barbeque grills and barbeque parts and	593941
The Grill Care Company	187	A 11 A		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	accessories	
finading cas made	n o A	N/A	USA	Registered	Barbeques and barbeque parts and accessories	2957416
August Care Company	Design	GRILL CARE Company	Canada	Registered	Barbeque grills and barbeque parts and accessories	593767
The Griff Care Company	Design	GANAB COMPAB COMPAB	VSN	Registered	Barbeques and barbeque parts and accessories	2957417

1

33

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0161